11/6/10	2-03-2002 <u> </u>
Form PTO-1595 RECORD (Rev. 10/02)	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	02300270 ▼ ▼
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>DJP Enterprises, Inc.</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: RMC Acquisition Company
	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address: 1555 Illinois Route 26 South
Other	
	City: Dixon State: IL Zip: 61021
08/30/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 4,763,800 and
	5,244,336
Additional numbers att	ached?
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Atty. C. Thomas Sylke	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Sylke Law Offices, LLC	8. Deposit account number:
756 N. Milwaukee Street, Suite 210	8. Deposit account number:
City: MilwaukeeState: WI _Zip: _53202	
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	
C. Thomas Sylke, Reg. No. 32,312	11/25/2002
	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	r sheet, attachments, and documents:

PATENT REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0994

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, DJP Enterprises, Inc., also known as Riggers Manufacturing Company, Inc., of Franksville, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), represents and warrants that it is now the sole owner of United Stated Patent No. 4,763,800 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"), issued August 16, 1988, entitled MOBILE LIFTING APPARATUS; and

Whereas, RMC Acquisition Company of 1555 Illinois Route 26 South, Dixon, Illinois 61021 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by both parties, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, all patents issuing thereon, all rights of action arising therefrom, and all claims for damages or other remedies by reason of past infringement thereof, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor executes this assignment this 30th day of August 2002 at Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

David J. Pokraka

President

Riggers Manufacturing Company, Inc.

State of Wistonsin )
County of William SS:

Before me personally appeared said David J. Pokraka and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day of August, 2002.

Sgal (Notary Public)

PATENT REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0995

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, DJP Enterprises, Inc., also known as Riggers Manufacturing Company, Inc., of Franksville, Wisconsin (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), represents and warrants that it is now the sole owner of United Stated Patent No. 5,244,336 (hereinafter referred to as the "Patent"), issued September 14, 1993, entitled MOBILE LIFTING APPARATUS WITH FORK ATTACHMENT; and

Whereas, RMC Acquisition Company of 1555 Illinois Route 26 South, Dixon, Illinois 61021 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged by both parties, Assignor sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patent, and to any and all continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions thereof, all patents issuing thereon, all rights of action arising therefrom, and all claims for damages or other remedies by reason of past infringement thereof, all to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

Assignor executes this assignment this 30<sup>th</sup> day of August 2002 at Milwaukee, Wisconsin.

David J. Pokraká

President

Riggers Manufacturing Company, Inc.

State of Wisconsin County of Milwallm SS:

Before me personally appeared said David J. Poktaka and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 30 day of August, 2002.

Seal (Notary Public)

PATENT
RECORDED: 11/25/2002 REEL: 013525 FRAME: 0996